Schedule of Court Fees:

Criminal complaint

Domestic Violence Protection Order (New Beginnings)
Petition for Child Support (Zuni Child Support Program)

Civil Complaints

Civil Complaints — Business

Marriage

Legal Separation

Divorce

Annulment

Service of Process

Refilling of Complaint Dismissed (Civil)
Dismissal Fee (Civil)

Restraining Orders (as applicable)
Community Correction Process Fee
Probation and Parole Process Fee (Adult/JV)
Courtesy Probation/CSW from other jurisdiction
Probate

Jury Trial fee

Appeal fee

Attorney Admission fee

Attorney Annual fee

Lay Counsel Admission fee

Lay Counsel Annual fee

Record of Court Hearings

Zuni Tribal Code (CD)

Personal Background Checks

Copying Cost

No Charge
Waived
Waived
$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$75.00

$30.00

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00
$250.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$50.00 per CD
$250.00

$2.00 per page
$0.50 per page



