## **Schedule of Court Fees:**

Criminal complaint	No Charge
Domestic Violence Protection Order (New Beginnings)	Waived
Petition for Child Support (Zuni Child Support Program)	Waived
Civil Complaints	\$25.00
Civil Complaints – Business	\$50.00
Marriage	\$25.00
Legal Separation	\$50.00
Divorce	\$50.00
Annulment	\$50.00
Service of Process	\$75.00
Refilling of Complaint Dismissed (Civil)	\$30.00
Dismissal Fee (Civil)	\$25.00
Restraining Orders (as applicable)	\$50.00
Community Correction Process Fee	\$25.00
Probation and Parole Process Fee (Adult/JV)	\$25.00
Courtesy Probation/CSW from other jurisdiction	\$50.00
Probate	\$25.00
Jury Trial fee	\$50.00
Appeal fee	\$50.00
Attorney Admission fee	\$250.00
Attorney Annual fee	\$200.00
Lay Counsel Admission fee	\$150.00
Lay Counsel Annual fee	\$100.00
Record of Court Hearings	\$50.00 per CD
Zuni Tribal Code (CD)	\$250.00
Personal Background Checks	\$2.00 per page
Copying Cost	\$0.50 per page